Dear Parents/Carers,

Year 3 had a fantastic day at Flag Fen on Wednesday. The children
learned all about the Stone Age and experienced what it was like to

live in a Round House, they also made their own clay pots. The
children were incredibly well behaved, a credit to the school and to
yourselves.

The book sale has been a huge success, however, we still have plenty
left. If you would still like to purchase either, Science, Maths or Eng-
lish books for £1 per book, please speak to a member of staff.

Have a lovely weekend.

Emma White

Headteacher
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Hamza - Year 5




Term Dates
2023/2024

Autumn Term
Monday 4th September 2023 to
Friday 27th October 2023
(Monday 4th September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 30th October 2023 to

Friday 3rd November 2023

Autumn term (continued)
Monday 6th November 2023 to
Friday 22nd December 2023
(Monday 6th November is a
teacher training day)

Spring term
Monday 8th January 2024 to

Friday 9th February 2024
(Tuesday 8th January is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 12th February 2024 to

Friday 16th February 2024

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 19th February 2024 to

Friday 22nd March 2024

Easter Holiday
Monday 25th March 2024 to

Friday 5th April 2024

Summer Term
Monday 8th April 2024 to
Friday 24th May 2024

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May
2024

Half Term Holiday
Monday 27th May 2024 to Fri-

day 31st May 2024

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2024 to
Tuesday 19th July 2024

(Monday 3rd June is a teacher
training day)

Dates for your diary
17th & 18th October - Virtual parents evenings
25th October - Y6 trips

27th October - Harvest Festival (donations for the
foud bank welcome)

11th November - Schoot Photos (individual & siblings)

Writer of The Week/

Year 1 - Aayat

Year 2 - Evas

Year 3 - Rhys

Year s - Callan/ Star of The Week/

Voar 5 - Hannahy Year 1- Navya/Dharam

Year 6 - Ellie Vear 2 - RovcolBobby
Year 3 - Whole Class

—— Year 4 - Tara/Emmy-Beaw

Year 5 - Elyseo/Adam R

Year 6 - Charlie/Cailyn/
Kai/Aivar

Lunches - £2.20 per day

Breakfast Club - £4.00 per day
After School Club - £7.00 per
day

My Child At School (MCAS)

MCAS is the App that we use for school trips, dinner
money and lots of other information sharing. If you
have not managed to log in, please see Heather in
the office and she will quide you through.




